Men's Long Course American Records as of August 20, 2006

EVENT

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free
1500 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM
400 FR
800 FR
400 MR

SWIMMER

Gary Hall Jr.

Jason Lezak

Michael Phelps

Klete Keller

Larsen Jensen

Larsen Jensen

Lenny Krayzelburg

Aaron Peirsol

Aaron Peirsol

Ed Moses

Brendan Hansen

Brendan Hansen

Ian Crocker

Ian Crocker

Michael Phelps

Michael Phelps

Michael Phelps

Phelps, Walker, Jones, Lezak
Phelps, Lochte, Vanderkaay, Keller
Peirsol, Hansen, Crocker, Lezak

TIME
21.76
48.17

1.45.20
3.44.11
7.45.63
14.45.29
24.99
53.17
1.54.44
27.39
59.13
2.08.50
23.21
50.40
1.53.80
1.55.84
4.08.26
3.12.46
7.05.28
3.30.68

DATE LOCATION
15-Aug-2000 Indianapolis, USA
10-Jul-2004 Long Beach, USA
26-Jul-2005 Montreal, Canada
14-Aug-2004 Athens, Greece
27-Jul-2005 Montreal, Canada
21-Aug-2004 Athens, Greece
28-Aug-1999 Sydney, Australia
2-Apr-2005 Indianapolis, USA
19-Aug-2006 Victoria, Canada
31-Mar-2001 Austin, USA
1-Aug-2006 Irvine, USA
20-Aug-2006 Victoria, Canada
25-Jul-2005 Montreal, Canada
30-Jul-2005 Montreal, Canada
17-Aug-2006 Victoria, Canada
20-Aug-2006 Victoria, Canada
14-Aug-2004 Athens, Greece
19-Aug-2006 Victoria, Canada
18-Aug-2006 Victoria, Canada
21-Aug-2004 Athens, Greece

Women's Long Course American Records as of August 20, 2006

EVENT

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free
1500 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast
50 Fly

100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM
400 FR
800 FR
400 MR

SWIMMER

Dara Torres

Amanda Weir

Lindsay Benko

Janet Evans

Janet Evans

Janet Evans

Natalie Coughlin

Natalie Coughlin

Natalie Coughlin

Jessica Hardy

Jessica Hardy

Amanda Beard

Jenny Thompson

Dara Torres

Misty Hyman

Katie Hoff

Kaitlin Sandeno

Weir, Coughlin, Joyce, Nymeyer
Coughlin, Piper, Vollmer, Sandeno
Bedford, Quann, Thompson,Torres

TIME

24.63
53.58
1.57.41
4.03.85
8.16.22
15.52.10
28.35
59.58
2.08.53
30.85
1.06.20
2.22.44
26.00
57.58
2.05.88
2.10.05
4.34.95
3.35.80
7.53.42
3.58.30

DATE LOCATION
23-Sep-2000 Sydney, Australia
5-Aug-2006 Irvine, USA
24-Jul-2003 Barcelona, Spain
22-Sep-1988 Seoul, Korea
20-Aug-1989 Tokyo, Japan
26-Mar-1988 Orlando, USA
3-Jun-2006 Zagreb, Croatia
13-Aug-2002 Fort Lauderdale, USA
16-Aug-2002 Fort Lauderdale, USA
31-Jul-2005 Montreal, Canada
25-Jul-2005 Montreal, Canada
12-Jul-2004 Long Beach, USA
26-Jul-2003 Barcelona, Spain
9-Aug-2000 Indianapolis, USA
20-Sep-2000 Sydney, Australia
1-Aug-2006 Irvine, USA
14-Aug-2004 Athens, Greece
19-Aug-2006 Victoria, Canada
18-Aug-2004 Athens, Greece
23-Sep-2000 Sydney, Australia
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